# OP \$40.00 1737977

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dürr, Inc.		09/05/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dürr AG	
Street Address:	Carl-Benz-Str. 34	
City:	Bietigheim-Bissingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74321	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1737977	DURR ECOCLEAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125809696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312)580-1020

Email: psteinhauser@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20266/M806-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Jasper	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=M1989-8006-US V2014-0137-US Assignment unterschrieben 1074226#page1.tif source=M1989-8006-US V2014-0137-US Assignment unterschrieben 1074226#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0265

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

### Between:

### Dürr, Inc.

A corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan, USA

having an office at

40600 Plymouth Road, Michigan 48170 USA

the "Assignor"

- and -

Dürr AG

A corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany

having an office at

Carl-Benz-Str. 34 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen Germany

The "Assignee"

### Whereas:

I. The Assignor is the registered owner of the following Trademark (hereinafter "the Trademark") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

Dürr Ecoclean (Logo)

US 1,737,977 registered on December 8, 1992

II. The Assignor desires to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to accept the assignment of the Trademark.

**Now, therefore,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties agree as follows:

1/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0266

### Transfer of the Trademark

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark. Consideration

Dürr, Inc.

675	

Name Brian McLanghelin Title Corporate Searchary

Signature Mannen

Date: 9/5/14
Title Treasurer

Name

Dürr AG

Signature Date: 210K: 2014

Signature Party Holling 15

Date: 21-08-2014 Title Vice Desident Town